Case Number: 3330991/2018 (T)



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant Respondent

Mr Eric Djan v Arriva The Shires Itd

Judicial Mediation: at Watford On: 31 July 2020

Before: Employment Judge Bedeau

Attendance

For the Claimant: Mr P Fortune, Counsel For the Respondent: Ms L Scott-Ellis, Solicitor

## **CONSENT JUDGMENT**

- 1. The parties having agreed terms set out in a COT3 agreement with the assistance of the Advisory, Conciliation, Arbitration Service, by consent all proceedings against the respondent arising out of case number 3330991/2018, are dismissed upon withdrawal by the claimant under rule 52 Employment Tribunals (Constitution and Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2013, as amended.
- 2. The hearing listed on 6 7 April 2021, is hereby vacated.

Employment Judge Bedeau 31 July 2020
Sent to the parties on:7/9/2020
For the Secretary to the Tribunals